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(b) As import and export of ,old are banned in India, there is no direct relationship between foreign and lD.dian price trends.

(c) Does not arise.

CoIltraceptlves Factor,

r Shrl D. N. Tlwary:
Shri Bhapat .Jha Mad:

-161.1· Shrl Yuh.,.l Smp:
Shri RamaehaDdra Ulaka:
Shrl DhDleshwar Meeaa:
Shri CbaDdak:

Will the Minister of Health "., pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 278 on the 2Ut November, 1964 and state:

(a) whether a decision has since been taken on the proposal to set up
• factory in the Public Sector for manufacturing contraceptives;

(b) it so, the plaCe of its locationo;
and

(c) when it is likely to be set up!

The MlDlster of Health (Dr, 8ushlla
Na,ar): (a) Yel, Sir.

(b) The factory for rubber eon-
traceptives will be set up in the State of Kerala.

(c) In the last year of the current
Plan.

U.8. Loan to Intlutrial JI'lnanee
Corporation

{
8hrl Sham La! Sanl:

-161. M~haraJkumar Vlja,.
Ananda:

Shrl Vishwa Nath Pantle,:

Will the Minister of Flnanee be pleased to state:

(a> wbether the u.s. Government have extended a loan of ten million dollars to the Industrial Finance Corporation to enable it to make foreign exchange available to the Indian industrialists;

(b) it so, the specifk purpose IUP-posed to be served with this loan and whether funds available under it will be advanced to the industrie, on selective basis; and

(c) if so, the broad outlines thereof?

The Minister Of PIanniD.c (SMi
B. R. Bhacat): (a) The United States Agency for International Development has auUhorized a loan of $10· 0 million to the Industrial Finance Corporation but the loan agreement is yet to be signed. .

(b) and (c). The loan will be utilised by l.F.C. for making sub-IoaI1ll to categories of industries in the private sec lor that will be agreed upon mutually between the I.F.C. and U.S. Agency for International l)evelopment .

MIneral Based JncIustry

f Shri R. S. Pantle,:
Shri B. V. KoDjalll:

-115 Shri Ramesbwar Tantla: ·1 8hri Kapnr Singh:
I Sbri P. K. Deo;
L Shrl Naraslmha Retltl7:

Will tihe Minister of Piannina' bfo pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a pre-investment techno-economiC depGa Survey sponsored by tne Planning Commission has started with the mineral and forest based industriea in the States of Mysore and Madhy&
Pradesh;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the services of a team of expertll from United Nations have also been obtained for tihe purpose; and

(c) if so, how far the survey hlill progressed so tar and whether it is likely to cover the remaininlt State.~
in the ocuntry?

The Minister of Planning (Shri
B. R. Bhapt): (a) and (b). Yes.

(c) The leader of the team has arrived in India 8Ild be is having pfP.-
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Uminary discussions with the State Government, At present the Survey
• .ill cover the states of Mysore aDd lladhya Pradesh. only.
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WI11IDcdoD Hospital

f 8brl Blsbwanath 1toJ:
..,. L Sbrlmatl Savltrl Nlpm:

Will the Minisler of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of the increasing number of patienlll and the bcd. in the Nursing Home, special ward and the general ward of Willingdon Hospital, New Delhi, any proposal ill under consideration for t'onstructing new rooms and wards in t'he hospita1 during the Fourth Plan period;

(b) whether to provide more accommodation to the medical and nursing staff, construction of more family quarters is under consider9tion of the Government; and

(c) whether the medical and nul'l>-
ing staff is not sufficient in view of the number Of patients?

The M1Jtister of Health (Dr. SusbUa
Nayar): (a) Yes, Sir.

Cb) Yes, Sir.

Cc) Staff requirements are constantly kept in view depending OD the bed strength etc. Proposals for creation Of more posts tor the WiII-
jngdon Hospital are under considera-
tiOD

CaIe.tta Electdc S.ppl,. eo.,.....,

{
Shri IDdraJit Gupta:

'US. Sbrl DajI:
Shrl Moh1mmad Elias:

Will the Minister ot Jrrlratlon ...
Power be pleased to state:

Ca) whether Government have re ceived any proposal from fflte Welt Bengal Government about taking over the Calcutta Electric Supply Corporation after the expiry ot present licence in 1970; and

(b) the policy ot Government about taking over the undertaking?

The '11 .... ter of 1I'rIIatt. ...
Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): Ca) A proposal in this connection was received·
b:v the Government of India from th(~
Government of West Bengal in January, 1963.

(b) The Government ot IndiM are ot the view that the State Government should follow the general policy ot not acquiring undertakings lik ..

